
MINNESOTA (5-3-0, 1-1-0) VS OHIO STATE (7-2-1, 3-1-0)

Box score
Prd Time Team Scored by Assists Visitors on ice Home on ice

1. 1st 11:40 MINN EV Jackson LaCombe/3
Brock Faber/5
Jimmy Snuggerud/2

G1, 14, 2, 89, 81, 92 G44, 8, 5, 11, 15, 28

2. 1st 12:37 OSU SH Davis Burnside/3 - G1, 4, 2, 89, 81, 92 G44, 8, 5, 11, 23

3. 2nd 15:38 MINN EV Mason Nevers/3
Jaxon Nelson/5
Bryce Brodzinski/1

G1, 4, 71, 18, 22, 24 G44, 9, 2, 13, 23, 94

4. 2nd 16:41 MINN EV Matthew Knies/5
Jimmy Snuggerud/3
Luke Mittelstadt/4

G1, 2, 20, 89, 81, 92 G44, 3, 5, 13, 23, 94

5. 3rd 09:09 MINN PP Jimmy Snuggerud/6
Jackson LaCombe/7
Logan Cooley/5

G1, 2, 18, 89, 81, 92 G44, 8, 5, 11, 21

6. 3rd 18:23 OSU SH Davis Burnside/4
Jake Wise/6
James Marooney/3

G1, 23, 27, 18, 81, 24 G44, 9, 3, 23, 28

Team summary

Golden Gophers Buckeyes

# Player G A P PM BL SH +/-

1 Justen Close 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 Jackson LaCombe 1 1 2 0 0 3 1

4 Mike Koster 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

6 Cal Thomas 0 0 0 0 3 0 0

7 Aaron Huglen 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

13 Garrett Pinoniemi 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

14 Brock Faber 0 1 1 0 4 0 1

17 Brody Lamb 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 Mason Nevers 1 0 1 0 1 1 0

19 John Mittelstadt 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

20 Luke Mittelstadt 0 1 1 0 0 1 1

22 Bryce Brodzinski 0 1 1 4 0 1 1

23 Ryan Johnson 0 0 0 0 1 1 -1

24 Jaxon Nelson 0 1 1 0 0 5 0

27 Charlie Strobel 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1

71 Ryan Chesley 0 0 0 0 2 1 1

77 Rhett Pitlick 0 0 0 4 0 0 0

81 Jimmy Snuggerud 1 2 3 0 0 7 0

89 Matthew Knies 1 0 1 0 1 5 1

92 Logan Cooley 0 1 1 0 0 2 1

30 Zach Wiese dnp

31 Owen Bartoszkiewicz dnp

Totals: 4 8 12 8 14 32 5

# Player G A P PM BL SH +/-

2 James Marooney 0 1 1 0 1 0 -1

3 Cole McWard 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

5 Tyler Duke 0 0 0 0 3 0 -1

6 Mason Lohrei 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

8 Scooter Brickey 0 0 0 0 1 4 0

9 Dominic Vidoli 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

11 Kamil Sadlocha 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

13 Tate Singleton 0 0 0 2 1 3 -2

15 Cam Thiesing 0 0 0 8 1 1 -1

17 Mark Cheremeta 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 Michael Gildon 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

19 Stephen Halliday 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

20 Matt Cassidy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 Joe Dunlap 0 0 0 15 1 1 0

23 Davis Burnside 2 0 2 2 0 3 0

26 Jaedon Leslie 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

28 Jake Wise 0 1 1 0 0 2 0

44 Jakub Dobes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

71 Patrick Guzzo 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

94 Travis Treloar 0 0 0 0 0 2 -2

34 Reilly Herbst dnp

Totals: 2 2 4 29 11 22 -7

Goals by period
Team 1 2 3 Tot

MINN 1 2 1 4

OSU 1 0 1 2

Shots by period
Team 1 2 3 Tot

MINN 12 10 10 32

OSU 9 5 8 22

Power play goals-ATT
(SH)
Period MINN OSU

1st 0-2(3) 0-2(4)

2nd 0-3(3) 0-1(1)

3rd 1-3(7) 0-1(3)

Total 1-8(13) 0-4(8)

Penalty minutes
Period MINN OSU

1st 2-4 2-4

2nd 1-2 3-6

3rd 1-2 4-19

Total 4-8 9-29

Three stars

Officials

Referee: Andrew Bruggeman
Referee: Brett DesRosiers
Linesman: Samuel Shikowsky
Linesman: Nicholas Bradshaw
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Goaltenders

Golden Gophers Buckeyes

# Player Min GA 1 2 3 Saves

1 Justen Close 60:00 2 8 5 7 20

Win - Justen Close (4-3-0)

# Player Min GA 1 2 3 Saves

44 Jakub Dobes 59:33 4 11 8 9 28

TM EMPTY NET 00:27 0 0 0 0 0

Loss - Jakub Dobes (7-2-1)

Penalty summary

Prd Player Team Min Offense Time

1st Bryce Brodzinski MINN 2 Roughing 00:57 PP

1st Cam Thiesing OSU 2 High Sticking 11:40 PP

1st Davis Burnside OSU 2 Hooking 15:39 PP

1st Rhett Pitlick MINN 2 Hooking 16:50 PP

2nd Tate Singleton OSU 2 Tripping 03:13 PP

2nd Bryce Brodzinski MINN 2 Slashing 03:53 PP

2nd Cam Thiesing OSU 2 Elbowing 08:51 PP

Prd Player Team Min Offense Time

2nd Cam Thiesing OSU 2 Holding 12:07 PP

3rd Rhett Pitlick MINN 2 Interference 02:39 PP

3rd Mason Lohrei OSU 2 Hooking 08:29 PP

3rd Cam Thiesing OSU 2 Tripping 11:36 PP

3rd Joe Dunlap OSU 5 Kneeing 14:33 PP

3rd Joe Dunlap OSU 10 Game misconduct 14:33

Faceoff summary

Golden Gophers Buckeyes

# Player W L FO%

92 Logan Cooley 15 4 78.9

24 Jaxon Nelson 10 5 66.7

7 Aaron Huglen 6 10 37.5

13 Garrett Pinoniemi 3 5 37.5

17 Brody Lamb 0 1 0.0

Totals: 34 25 57.6

# Player W L FO%

28 Jake Wise 14 11 56.0

19 Stephen Halliday 3 2 60.0

94 Travis Treloar 3 3 50.0

26 Jaedon Leslie 2 0 100.0

71 Patrick Guzzo 2 14 12.5

15 Cam Thiesing 1 2 33.3

11 Kamil Sadlocha 0 1 0.0

21 Joe Dunlap 0 1 0.0

Totals: 25 34 42.4

Faceoff chart

Golden Gophers Buckeyes

FACEOFFS WON

1st Period 14

2nd Period 8

3rd Period 12

At even strength 23

Power play 9

Short handed 2

WON FACEOFFS

10 1st Period

5 2nd Period

10 3rd Period

13 At even strength

4 Power play

8 Short handed

8 - 2
80.0% - 20.0%

5 - 9
35.7% - 64.3%

0 - 0
0.0% - 0.0%

0 - 0
0.0% - 0.0%

5 - 6
45.5% - 54.5%

6 - 3
66.7% - 33.3%

1 - 1
50.0% - 50.0%

2 - 0
100.0% - 0.0%

7 - 4
63.6% - 36.4%
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